Unit

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
208
207
206
205
204
203
202
201
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Age & Brand
2017 Trane
2022 Trane
2007 Carrier
2016 Daikin
2016 Goodman
2018 Trane
2018 Carrier
2021 Daikin
2022 Daikin
2010 Lennox
2016 ICP

2024 Trane
2014 Goodman
2023 Lennox
2022 ICP

2021 Goodman
2018 Carrier
2018 Carrier
2020 Daikin
2015 Daikin
2017 ICP

2013 ICP

2018 Trane
2016 Daikin

Tonnage
2.5ton
2 ton
2.5ton
2 ton
2.5ton
2.5ton
2 ton
2.5 ton
2.5ton
2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton

2 ton
2.5ton
2 ton

2 ton
1.5 ton
2 ton
3 ton

BUILDING E

Temp Difference Heat pump or Straight cool & Ton Pressures

75in, 60 out
72in, 50 out
75 in, 57 out
74 in, 60 out
77 in, 58 out
73 in, 53 out
75in, 63 out
75in, 60 out
74 in, 50 out
76 in, 58 out
75in, 55 out
78 in, 56 out
74 in, 59 out
76 in, 55 out
75 in, 55 out
76 in, 57 out
77 in, 58 out
78 in, 58 out
71in, 51 out
77 in, 69 out
79in, 58 out
78 in, 58 out
80 in, 60 out
75 in, 55 out

SC 2.5ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 1.5ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2.5 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2.5ton
SC 2.5ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 2 ton
SC 1.5ton
SC 2.5 ton
SC 2.5 ton

115/220
113/232
105/219
140/225
104/217
123/226
72/200

130/215
110/217
134/243
119/211

1217221
78/195

118/209
123/217
128/228
103/234
110/222
114/239
62/189

122/246
125/230
117/223
126/260

Amp Draw

6.3
5.6
4.4
4.1
5.7
6.2
5.9
6.6

4.5
5.2
5.5

4.8
5.8
55
5.1
5.5
5.2
5.7
4.3
6.7
7.5

Comments
Good condition
Good condition
Poor condition
Poor condition
Fair/poor

Fair condition
Fair condition
Fair condition
Good condition
Poor condition
Fair/ poor
Good condition
Poor condition
Good condition
Good condition
Good condition
Fair condition
Fair condition
Fair condition
Poor condition
Fair condition
Poor condition
Fair condition
Fair condition

Unit low on refrigerant not cooling well

fan motor noise

Unit low on refrigerant

Unit very low on refrigerant not cooling well

disconnect was pulled from condenser unit, we put it in and unit ran





